

STATE OF NEW YORK  
COMMISSION ON JUDICIAL CONDUCT

---

In the Matter of the Proceeding Pursuant  
to Section 44, subdivision 4, of the  
Judiciary Law in Relation to

**LINDA S. JAMIESON,**

a Justice of the Supreme Court, 9<sup>th</sup>  
Judicial District, Westchester County.

---

**REPLY MEMORANDUM BY**  
**COUNSEL TO THE COMMISSION**

**ROBERT H. TEMBECKJIAN**  
**Administrator and Counsel to the**  
**Commission on Judicial Conduct**  
**61 Broadway, Suite 1200**  
**New York, New York 10006**  
**(646) 386-4800**

Of Counsel:  
Edward Lindner, Esq.  
Mark Levine, Esq.  
David P. Stromes, Esq.  
Melissa DiPalo, Esq.

Dated: July 1, 2021

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

	<b><u>PAGE</u></b>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES .....	iii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT .....	1
ARGUMENT .....	2
POINT I	
RESPONDENT COMMITTED MISCONDUCT BY FAILING TO DISCLOSE THE NATRELLA DEBT ON HER FINANCIAL DISCLOSURE FORMS FOR MORE THAN A DECADE, AND THE CIRCUMSTANCES SURROUNDING THOSE OMISSIONS ARE NOT MITIGATING IN THE LEAST .....	2
POINT II	
RESPONDENT IMPLICITLY ASSERTED THE PRESTIGE OF HER JUDICIAL OFFICE BY TELEPHONING NATRELLA’S BANKRUPTCY LAWYER AND MAKING DEMANDS ABOUT THE DEBT .....	5
A. Respondent’s Phone Call to Penachio Violated the Rules .....	6
B. Respondent’s Attacks Upon Penachio’s Credibility are Baseless.....	9
CONCLUSION .....	11

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

**CASES**

*Matter of Block v Ambach*, 73 NY2d 323 (1989) ..... 9

*Matter of Alessandro*, 13 NY3d 238 (2009) ..... 2, 4

*Matter of Ayres*, 30 NY3d 59 (2017) ..... 6

*Matter of Blackburne*, 7 NY3d 213 (2006) ..... 7

*Matter of Lonschein*, 50 NY2d 569 (1980) ..... 6, 7, 9

*Matter of Sims*, 61 NY2d 349 (1984) ..... 6, 9

*Matter of Steckmeyer v State Board of Professional Medical Conduct*,  
295 AD2d 815 (3d Dept 2002) ..... 9

**COMMISSION DETERMINATIONS**

*Matter of Clark*, 2007 Ann Rep 93 (Commn on Jud Conduct March 26, 2007) ..... 7

*Matter of Ramich*, 2003 Ann Rep 154 (Commn on Jud Conduct Dec. 27, 2002) ..... 2

*Matter of Sullivan*, 2016 Ann Rep 209 (Commn on Jud Conduct July 14, 2015) ..... 6, 7

*Matter of Thwaites*, 2003 Ann Rep 171 (Commn on Jud Conduct Dec. 30, 2002) ..... 7

*Matter of Whelan*, 2002 Ann Rep 171 (Commn on Jud Conduct, Dec. 27, 2001) ..... 7, 8

**RULES GOVERNING JUDICIAL CONDUCT**

100.2(A) ..... 5

100.2(C) ..... 5

100.4(A)(2) ..... 5
